

Sessions case No. 42 of 2022

CNR-WBBB01-001003-2022

JO-WB00702

Order No & dated

07/22.02.2023

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused namely, Damodar Pal files an absented petition but later he is present by filing late hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground that C.D. is not available.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 16.05.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld.P.P.-in-charge is directed to get ready with C.D. on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1^t Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum