

ST 3(05)2023  
**Sessions 42 of 2022**  
CNR-WBBB01-001928-2022  
JO CODE WB00837

Order No 07 dated

12.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of P.Ws.

Accused namely, Damodar Pal on Court bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.p.c. representing through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness has turned up.

Case is adjourned.

To date (13.02.2025) for evidence of PW's.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum